## Wittenberg University Tuition and Fee Schedule 2015-2016 Academic Year

| Tuition  | Per Semester | Per Year   |
|--|--------------|------------|
| Full Time (12-19 credit hours)                   | \$18,615     | \$37,230   |
| Part Time  |              |            |
| 1 credit hour                                    | \$1,241      | \$2,482    |
| 2 credit hours                                   | \$2,482      | \$4,964    |
| 3 credit hours                                   | \$3,723      | \$7,446    |
| 4 credit hours                                   | \$4,964      | \$9,928    |
| 5 credit hours                                   | \$6,205      | \$12,410   |
| 6 credit hours                                   | \$7,446      | \$14,892   |
| 7 credit hours                                   | \$8,687      | \$17,374   |
| 8 credit hours                                   | \$9,928      | \$19,856   |
| 9 credit hours                                   | \$11,169     | \$22,338   |
| 10 credit hours                                  | \$12,410     | \$24,820   |
| 11 credit hours                                  | \$13,651     | \$27,302   |
| Overload   |              |            |
| 20 credit hours                                  | \$19,856     | \$39,712   |
| 21 credit hours                                  | \$21,097     | \$42,194   |
| 22 Credit hours                                  | \$22,338     | \$44,676   |
| Standard Room Rates                              |              |            |
| Double   | \$2,579      | \$5,158    |
| Single   | \$2,995      | \$5,990    |
| Super Single                                     | \$3,908      | \$7,816    |
| New Residence Hall                               |              |            |
| Double   | \$2,829      | \$5,658    |
| Single   | \$3,245      | \$6,490    |
| Super Single                                     | \$4,158      | \$8,316    |
| Apartment Complexes                              |              |            |
| Sprecher Place (3 to a unit)                     | \$4,071      | \$8,142    |
| Keller Place (4 to a unit)                       | \$3,847      | \$7,694    |
| Campus Ministries House (Chi-Omega)              | \$3,366      | \$6,732    |
| Rental Houses                                    |              |            |
| 5 Bedroom Apartment                              | \$2,484      | \$4,968    |
| 4 Bedroom Apartment                              | \$2,511      | \$5,022    |
| 3 Bedroom Apartment                              | \$2,552      | \$5,104    |
| 2 Bedroom Apartment                              | \$2,767      | \$5,534    |
| 1 Bedroom Apartment                              | \$4,001      | \$8,002    |
| Board  |              |            |
| Carte Blanche/Unlimited Meals and \$100/semester | \$2,435      | \$4,870.00 |
| 225 Flex Meal and \$100 Bonus Dollars/semester   | \$2,130      | \$4,260.00 |
| 150 Flex Meal and \$200 Bonus Dollars/semester   | \$1,887      | \$3,774.00 |
| 85 Flex Plan & \$200-Greek & Off-Campus Students | \$1,226      | \$2,452.00 |
| 45 Flex Plan & \$200-Greek & Off-Campus Students | \$781        | \$1,562.00 |
| Fees   |              |            |
| Student Activity Fee                             | \$150        | \$300      |
| Technology Fee                                   | \$250        | \$500      |

| Other Fees                                      |              |                |
|---|--------------|----------------|
| Audit Fee                                       | \$1,241      | per course     |
| Credit by Exam                                  | \$1,241      | per course     |
| International Student Insurance Premium (est)   | \$811        | per year       |
| Returned Check Fee                              | \$25         | per check      |
| Transcript Fee                                  | \$6          | per transcript |
| Applied Music Fee                               | \$400        | per credit     |
| Enrollment/Admission Deposit                    | \$500        |                |
| Study Abroad Fee                                | \$200        |                |
| New Student Days - Meals                        | \$60         |                |
| Private Parking Fee                             | \$125        | per semester   |
| ID Card Replacement Fee                         | \$20         |                |
| Late Payment Penalty Fee                        | \$75         |                |
|   |              |                |
| School of Community Education                   |              |                |
| Evening/Day/Summer Tuition (SCE students only)  | \$399        | per credit     |
| Audit Tuition (SCE students only)               | \$165        | per credit     |
| Summer School Tuition (Traditional)             | \$493        | per credit     |
| Admission Fee                                   | \$40         |                |
| Registration & Support Fee (Fall & Spring Only) | \$60         |                |
| High School Scholar                             | \$160        | per credit     |
| High School Scholar Admission Fee               | \$30         |                |
| Lifelong Learning (up to 17 credits)            | \$160        | per semester   |
| Math - 045/050 (SCE students only)              | \$399        | per course     |
| Extraordinary Processing fee                    | \$115        |                |
|   |              |                |
| Applied Music                                   |              |                |
| SCE Students                                    | \$<br>399    | per credit*    |
| Traditional Students (Summer Only)              | \$<br>493    | per credit*    |
| *Also \$48 per credit Independent Study fee     |              |                |
|   |              |                |
| Graduate Fees                                   |              |                |
| Masters of Education                            | \$<br>350.00 | per credit     |
| Institute Courses                               | \$<br>185.00 | per credit     |